
DeKalb County 
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Michelle Butler, Esq., NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPCM, Interim Chief Procurement Officer 

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 

10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions 
Date: Wednesday, September 7, 2022 

Sign-In Sheet 

Maloof Administration Building ▪ 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor ▪ Decatur, Georgia 30030 ▪ 404-371-2737 Office ▪ 404-371-7006 Fax
Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov 

 

Company Name Representative 
Name Telephone Email In-

Person 
LSBE 
(Y/N) 

Interested 
Solicitation 

Crawford Ent. Kathy Gore Ph: 770-310-4769 Clarentonc@yahoo.com N Y N/A 

Galls Tara Beulah Ph: 713-574-5137 Beulah-tara@galls.com N N 22-101537-ITB

Zenner USA Bernard Nance Ph: 972-386-6611 
x 125 

bnance@zennerusa.com N N 22-101507-ITB

CBI International 
Group, Inc. Sherlyn Parker Ph: 404-315-9889 cbuzz.bus@gmail.com N Y 

22-101537-ITB
22-101535-ITB
22-101507-ITB

Kendall Supply, Inc. Jason Kendall Ph: 404-229-6667 Jasonkendall@kendallsupply.com N N 22-101507-ITB

Xylem Paul Lukacs Ph: 770-330-8789 paul.lukacs@xylem.com N N 22-101507-ITB
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mailto:Beulah-tara@galls.com
mailto:bnance@zennerusa.com
mailto:cbuzz.bus@gmail.com
mailto:Jasonkendall@kendallsupply.com
mailto:paul.lukacs@xylem.com


DeKalb County 
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

 
Michelle Butler, Esq., NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPCM, Interim Chief Procurement Officer 

 
 

DeKalb County Department of Purchasing and Contracting 
Mandatory Prime/LSBE Vendor Meeting & Video Conferencing 

10:00 a.m. until 11:00 a.m. and 2:00 p.m. until 3:00 p.m. Sessions  
Date: Wednesday, September 7, 2022 

Sign-In Sheet 
 

 
Maloof Administration Building ▪ 1300 Commerce Drive, 2nd Floor ▪ Decatur, Georgia 30030 ▪ 404-371-2737 Office ▪ 404-371-7006 Fax 

Website: www.dekalbcountyga.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Company Name Representative 
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Lovin Contracting 
Company, Inc. Koty Burdette 

 
Ph: 828-479-9462 kburdette@lovincontracting.com N N N/A 

IDS Global - 
International Design 

Services, Inc. 
Sam Williams 

 
Ph: 770-364-7914 Sam.Williams@idsglobal.com N Y N/A 

Metals & Materials 
Engineers, LLC Sandra Pierre 

 
Ph: 678-691-3747 spierre@mmelab.com N Y N/A 

T&J Industries 
Development & 
Contracting, Inc. 

Marc Cool 
 
Ph: 770-981-3555 mcool@tjindev.com N N N/A 

Complete Lawn 
Maintenance, LLC Felicia Turner 

 
Ph: 770-710-9724 completelawn6@gmail.com N N 22-101535-ITB 

M. J. Lawn & 
Maintenance Services, 

Inc. 
Jemel Thomas 

 
Ph: 770-593-0139 mjlawn1952@gmail.com N Y 22-101535-ITB 
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Universal Landscaping 
Services, LLC 

Chalandria 
Spires 

 
Ph: 678-510-6282 ulandscapes@yahoo.com N N N/A 

Neda Inc dba Garden of 
Aden Ahmad Alzerj 

 
Ph: 404-438-0151 Gardenofaden123@yahoo.com N N 

 
22-101535-ITB 

Neda Inc dba Garden of 
Aden Melinda Lyms 

 
Ph: 404-438-5727 Nedainc123@gmail.com N N 

 
22-101535-ITB 

Dokun Technologies, 
LLC 

Solomon 
Adedokun 

 
Ph: 678-935-0136 info@dokuntech.com N Y N/A 

Integrated Construction 
Mgmt, Inc. (ICM) Dave Blake 

 
Ph: 404-267-3733 drblake@icmworks.com N Y 22-101507-ITB 

TOV Hospitality, LLC Twanda 
Dawson 

 
Ph: 404-548-6373 tovhospitality@yahoo.com N N N/A 
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TrendTech Logistics Reginald Smith 
 

Ph: 404-666-5358 Reginald.smith@trendtechlogistics.com N N 22-101535-ITB 

Central Alabama 
Training Solutions Keith Sharp 

 
Ph: 205-242-1996 ksharp@catscorp.com N N 22-101537-ITB 

Viking Life-Saving 
Equipment Kenneth Crouch 

 
Ph: 757-323-1153 Kc@viking-life.com N N 22-101537-ITB 

Driveway Repair 
Service, LLC 

Dr. Dianne 
Crewe-Shaw 

 
Ph: 704-957-1808 drivewayrepairservicellc@gmail.com N Y N/A 

Central Alabama 
Training Solutions Melissa Centers 

 
Ph: 859-490-8309 mcenters@catscorp.com N N 22-101537-ITB 

Absolute Quality 
Services, LLC Tony Thomas 

 
Ph: 706-304-6602 sficoverseer@msn.com N N 22-101535-ITB 
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Flex Landscaping, LLC DaMali Sullivan 
 

Ph: 678-629-9087 damaliflexlandscaping@gmail.com N N 22-101535-ITB 

Russell Landscape 
Group John Wetherald 

 
Ph: 404-520-7903 john@russelllandscape.com N N 22-101535-ITB 

Bennett Fire Products 
Co., Inc. Danny Bennett 

 
Ph: 770-402-9910 bennettfire@att.net N N 22-101537-ITB 

Sweeping Corp of 
America Rich Janofsky 

 
Ph: 770-261-0878 rjanofsky@sweepingcorp.com N N N/A 

Executive Realty 
Solutions, Inc. Justin Menifee 

 
Ph: 678-702-1765 JMenifee@ersreo.com N Y 22-101535-ITB 

A-Action Janitorial 
Service Inc. Kristi Weeks 

 
Ph: 678-526-7421 kweeks@aactioninc.com N Y 22-101535-ITB 
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Solicitations Announced: 
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22-101507-ITB 
All solicitations listed do not confirm eligibility requirements. Please make sure that you review each solicitation for deadline dates. 
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